504774325 02/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4821053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Date			
JOHANNES LAMPELA		02/02/2018			
ANDRE DE SALIS		02/02/2018			
TIM CHUANG		02/02/2018			
JIRAWAT JEAMVIGITE		02/07/2018			
ALEXANDRA MCGILL		02/02/2018			
MIKE TRUMP		02/02/2018			
ROSS CARMICHAEL		02/02/2018			
AHMED YOUSSEF		02/06/2018			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFICE DEPOT, INC.		
Street Address:	6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL		
City:	BOCA RATON		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33496-2434		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29627136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(973)	973)295-1360		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	973-3	360-7900		
Email:	njdocket@gtlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	GRE	ENBERG TRAURIG (NJ)		
Address Line 1:	500 (CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400		
Address Line 2:	P.O.	BOX 677		
Address Line 4:	ddress Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	015233-097800/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTINE LUCAS		
SIGNATURE:		/Christine Lucas/		

02/12/2018			
source=097800_assign#page1.tif			
source=097800_assign#page2.tif			
source=097800_assign#page3.tif			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: **Office Depot, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at **6600 North Military Trail, Boca Raton, Florida 33496-2434** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

CHAIR

and identified as:

Serial No.: 29/627,136 Filed: November 22, 2017

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional applications including divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements. and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignce, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and

NJ 230710335v1

PATENT REEL: 044902 FRAME: 0511

Serial No.: 29/627,136 Page 2

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 2.2.2018 Johannes Lampela Name of Inventor Address of Inventor: Date: 02/02/2018 Name of Inventor: Andre de Salis Address of Inventor: São ARBOR ST. PRSADEN*, CA 91105 Date: <u>2 2 . 18</u> 83 6 Name of Inventor: Tim^{Chuang} 3125 BALLINA/08, Address of Inventor: ENCINO, CA 914/26 Date: 2.7.2018 Jirawa Jeamvigite Name of Invente Address of Inventor: Kandra 2. Mari Date: 2,2.19

Name of Inventor: Alexandra McGill Address of Inventor:

NJ 230710335v1

Serial No.: 29/627,136 Page 3

Date: _____2/2/2010___

Name of Inventor: Mike Trump Address of Inventor:

2 - 2 - ? Die Date:

Name of Inventor: Ross Carmichael Address of Inventor:

Date: _____

Name of Inventor: Ahmed Youssef Address of Inventor: Serial No.: 29/627,136 Page 3

Date: 7. <u>[2. [2.2]</u>

Name of Inventor: Mike Trump

Address of Inventor:

Date:

S. S.

Name of Inventor: **Ross** Carmichael Address of Inventor:

Date: 2/6/2018

Ahmed Youssef

Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:

NJ 230710335v1

RECORDED: 02/12/2018